Break-even analysis showed that the profitability of short-cycle woody crops at
Kojonup and Jerramungup would be eroded by small decreases in biomass yield or
price, or by small increases in harvest costs. On the other hand, timber belts could
become competitive at Kojonup if the discount rate decreased slightly, or if sawlog
yield or price increased slightly. A summary of the key break-even parameters is given
in Table 21.

The sensitivity of these results to changes in many of the input parameters was tested.
Results ranged from low sensitivity for maintenance costs to high sensitivity for product
price. The number of highly sensitive parameters and the uncertainty attached to their
values suggests that these results should be treated with caution. Further research is

Search Project Report  Section 7 – Economic Analysis

 41

required to improve the prospects for woody crops by improving yield and lowering
actual costs, and also to improve the accuracy of numbers used in economic analyses.

Table 21. Percentage changes in key parameters needed to change economic analysis
to break-even with broadscale agriculture.

Crop type Parameter Kojonup Jerramungup Merredin
Biomass price -5% -5% +25%
Biomass yield -8% -9% +49% Coppice
Harvest cost +15% +15% -74%
Biomass price -4% -5% +26%
Biomass yield -7% -10% +52% Phase
Harvest cost +11% +16% -77%
Discount rate -11% -17% -46% Timber belt
Sawlog yield, price +13% +26% +136%
Discount rate -23% -37% -71% Timber block
Sawlog yield, price +30% +64% +238%

Note, shaded options do not break even with broadscale agriculture under current assumptions. The values in the table
for these options are the values to which individual parameters would need to improve to achieve break-even EAR.
Conversely, for options that already exceed break-even EAR (unshaded), the parameter values listed here are the
values to which individual parameters could deteriorate while still breaking even with broadscale agriculture.
To calculate these values, all parameters except the one being tested were held constant.

Based on break-even and sensitivity analyses, the key variables for further research and